The total amount of damages that may be awarded by70

a jury for punitive damages and damages for mental distress,71

stress and loss of enjoyment of life shall not exceed, for each72

wrongfully discharged employee:73

(a) In the case of an employer who has more than twenty74

(20) but less than one hundred one (101) employees in each of75

twenty (20) or more calendar weeks in the current or preceding76

year, Fifty Thousand Dollars ($50,000.00);77

(b) In the case of an employer who has more than one78

hundred (100) and fewer than two hundred one (201) employees in79

each of twenty (20) or more calendar weeks in the current or80

preceding year, One Hundred Thousand Dollars ($100,000.00);81

(c) In the case of an employer who has more than two82

hundred (200) and fewer than five hundred one (501) employees in83

each of twenty (20) or more calendar weeks in the current or84

preceding calendar year, Two Hundred Thousand Dollars85

($200,000.00); and86

(d) In the case of an employer who has more than five87

hundred (500) employees in each of twenty (20) or more calendar88